
—  18  —

31

22

24

8

4

2

20

27

3

2

10

※ 36

※ 2

※ 10

2

14

5

9

※ 29

40

483,216,482

2,791

2,258

4,291

56.7

46.6

317

12.6

290

2,236

75.1

994

21.2

11.56

125.56

53.9

107.8

24.8

146.2

383

F.Y.2009
2009年度

F.Y.2009
2009年度

2010

2007

2010

2010

2010

2005

2010

F.Y.2009
2009年度

2011

F.Y.2009
2009年度

2010

2011

2010

2011

F.Y.2011
2011年度

2008

2010

2006

4,250,003

2,569

2,030

3,554

59.5

52.2

289

7.6

331

2,663

78.8

1,013

13.8

6.91

228.58

54.8

142.8

40.2

150.7

373

Items
項　目

Gross Prefectural Domestic Production (at current prices)
　県内総生産（実数，名目値）

Prefectural Income (per person, including income from corporations)
　１人当たり県民所得（法人企業所得を含む）

Shipment value of manufactured goods (per person, 4 employees or more)
　製造品出荷額（１人当たり，従業者４人以上）

Sales of Merchandise (per person, Total of Wholesale and Retail)
　商品販売額（１人当たり，卸・小売合計）

Employment Rate (Total of Men & Women, Employed persons/15 years and above)
　就業率（男女計，就業者／ 15歳以上人口）

Women Employment Rate (women, Employed/Population of persons over the age of 15)
　女性就業率（女，就業者／ 15歳以上人口）

Average Monthly Payment (Total amount including bonus)
　平均給与月額（賞与等含む総額）

Ratio of foreign workers (per 1,000 employed persons)
　外国人就労割合（就業者千人当たり）

Monthly consumption expenditures per household
　世帯当たり月間消費支出

Electric light power consumed (per person / per year)
　年間家庭用電灯使用電力量（１人当たり）

Diffusion rate of sewerage system (Ward population / Total population)
　下水道普及率（区域人口／総人口）

Garbage Discharge (per person / per day)
　ごみ排出量（１人・１日当たり）

Number of Building Fires and Fire Outbreaks (per 100,000 persons)
　建物火災出火件数（人口10万人当たり）

Penal code criminal cases known to police (per 1,000 persons)
　刑法犯認知件数（人口千人当たり）

Capacity of children's welfare institutions (per 1,000 children)
　児童福祉施設定員数（年少人口千人当たり）

Ratio of persons advancing to university (persons advancing to higher grades / high school graduates)
　大学等進学率（進学者／高卒者）

Number of international students (per 100,000 persons)
　留学生数（人口10万人当たり）

Number of Public libraries (per 1,000,000 persons)
　図書館数（人口100万人当たり）

Working hours (Average monthly hours worked)
　労働時間（平均月間実労働時間）

Weekly average leisure time (per week / per day)
　週間平均余暇時間（週全体・１日当たり）

million yen
百万円

thousand yen
千円

thousand yen
千円

thousand yen
千円

％

％

thousand yen
千円

persons
人

thousand yen
千円

kWh

％

ℊ

cases
件

cases
件

persons
人

％

persons
人

libraries
館

hours
時間

minutes
分

Unit
単　位

Ishikawa
石川県

Ranking
in Japan
全国順位

Japan
全　国

Year
調査年

STATISTICAL NATIONAL VIEW OF ISHIKAWA PREFECTURE TODAY
（ 全 国 か ら み た 石 川 県 の す が た ）

※　In order from lowest to highest in number / price
※　数値の小さい方からの順位
 ・Japan has forty-seven prefectures.
　日本は47都道府県
Source: Statistical Information Office, Ishikawa Prefectural Government
資料：石川県統計情報室


