STATISTICAL NATIONAL VIEW OF ISHIKAWA PREFECTURE TODAY

(全国からみた石川県のすがた)

Items 項 目	Unit 単 位	Ishikawa 石川県	Ranking in Japan 全国順位	Japan 全 国	Year 調査年
Gross Prefectural Domestic Production (at current prices) 県内総生産(実数,名目値)	million yen 百万円	4,250,003	31	483,216,482	F.Y.2009 2009年度
Prefectural Income (per person, including income from corporations) 1人当たり県民所得(法人企業所得を含む)	thousand yen 千円	2,569	22	2,791	F.Y.2009 2009年度
Shipment value of manufactured goods (per person, 4 employees or more) 製造品出荷額(1人当たり,従業者4人以上)	thousand yen 千円	2,030	24	2,258	2010
Sales of Merchandise (per person, Total of Wholesale and Retail) 商品販売額(1人当たり,卸・小売合計)	thousand yen 千円	3,554	8	4,291	2007
Employment Rate (Total of Men & Women, Employed persons/15 years and above) 就業率(男女計,就業者/15歳以上人口)	%	59.5	4	56.7	2010
Women Employment Rate (women, Employed/Population of persons over the age of 15) 女性就業率(女,就業者/15歳以上人口)	%	52.2	2	46.6	2010
Average Monthly Payment (Total amount including bonus) 平均給与月額(賞与等含む総額)	thousand yen 千円	289	20	317	2010
Ratio of foreign workers (per 1,000 employed persons) 外国人就労割合(就業者千人当たり)	persons 人	7.6	27	12.6	2005
Monthly consumption expenditures per household 世帯当たり月間消費支出	thousand yen 千円	331	3	290	2010
Electric light power consumed (per person / per year) 年間家庭用電灯使用電力量(1人当たり)	kWh	2,663	2	2,236	F.Y.2009 2009年度
Diffusion rate of sewerage system (Ward population / Total population) 下水道普及率(区域人口/総人口)	%	78.8	10	75.1	2011
Garbage Discharge (per person / per day) ごみ排出量(1人・1日当たり)	g	1,013	* 36	994	F.Y.2009 2009年度
Number of Building Fires and Fire Outbreaks (per 100,000 persons) 建物火災出火件数(人口10万人当たり)	cases 件	13.8	* 2	21.2	2010
Penal code criminal cases known to police (per 1,000 persons) 刑法犯認知件数(人口千人当たり)	cases 件	6.91	※ 10	11.56	2011
Capacity of children's welfare institutions (per 1,000 children) 児童福祉施設定員数(年少人口千人当たり)	persons 人	228.58	2	125.56	2010
Ratio of persons advancing to university (persons advancing to higher grades / high school graduates) 大学等進学率(進学者/高卒者)	%	54.8	14	53.9	2011
Number of international students (per 100,000 persons) 留学生数(人口10万人当たり)	persons 人	142.8	5	107.8	F.Y.2011 2011年度
Number of Public libraries (per 1,000,000 persons) 図書館数(人口100万人当たり)	libraries 館	40.2	9	24.8	2008
Working hours (Average monthly hours worked) 労働時間(平均月間実労働時間)	hours 時間	150.7	* 29	146.2	2010
Weekly average leisure time (per week / per day) 週間平均余暇時間(週全体・1日当たり)	minutes 分	373	40	383	2006

 $[\]mbox{\%}$ In order from lowest to highest in number / price

Source: Statistical Information Office, Ishikawa Prefectural Government

資料:石川県統計情報室

[※] 数値の小さい方からの順位

[·] Japan has forty-seven prefectures.

日本は47都道府県